The financial information in the table below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction
with our Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and related notes. Goldstory is a holding company with
no material operations of its own.

The as adjusted information below is illustrative only and does not purport to be indicative of what our
actual capitalization will be following the completion of the Transactions.

(1) Cash and cash equivalents represents cash on balance sheet and available in bank accounts of Goldstory of €21.2 million, as of
September 30, 2023. As of December 31, 2023, we had approximately €103 million of cash and cash equivalents. During the
period from September 30, 2023 to December 31, 2023, we used €30.0 million of cash to repay the full amount outstanding under
the Existing Revolving Credit Facility and €6.5 million of cash to repay in full bank overdrafts. As adjusted, cash and cash
equivalents reflect the receipt of the estimated gross proceeds from the Senior Secured Debt of €850.0 million after the payment
of expenses directly related to the Transactions and the use of such proceeds and cash on balance sheet to complete the redemption

 At September 30, 2023
 Actual Adjustments As Adjusted

unaudited

(in € millions)

Cash and cash equivalents(1) .....  21.2 (6.3) 14.9
Existing Fixed Rate Notes(2) .....  370.0 (370.0) —
Existing Floating Rate Notes(3) .....  250.0 (250.0) —
Senior Secured Debt(4) .....  — 850.0 850.0
Other third-party financial debt(5) 285.5 — 285.5

Financial liabilities for long-term leases .....  274.4 — 274.4
Bank overdrafts .....  6.5 — 6.5
Other loans .....  4.6 — 4.6

Existing Revolving Credit Facility(6)  .....  30.0 —  30.0
Revolving Credit Facility(7)  .....  — — —

Total third-party financial debt .....  935.5 230.0 1,165.5
Goldstory’s equity(8) .....  307.1 — 307.1
Total capitalization .....  1,242.6 230.0 1,472.6

of the Existing Notes (including accrued and unpaid interest on the Existing Notes and the call premium for the redemption of the
Existing Fixed Rate Notes) (approximately €652.3 million, in aggregate). After giving effect to the Transactions and the use of
cash on balance sheet in connection therewith, we expect to have approximately €60.0 million of cash and cash equivalents. The
€90.0 million super senior revolving credit facility made available under our Existing Revolving Credit Facility and the bank
overdrafts were fully repaid in December 2023.

(2) Excludes debt issuance costs. The carrying value of the principal amount outstanding under the Existing Fixed Rate Notes under